Cornell College (8-13,6-6 Midwest Conference) -vs- Beloit (8-13,6-7 Midwest Conference)
02/03/24 at Flood Arena, Beloit, WI

Date: 02/03/24 Score By Period 1 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfg'% Cornell College 12| 11| 19| 15[ 57

Site: Flood Arena, Beloit, WI Beloit 14 27 17 65

Cornell College 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  Simmons,Ani'ja * 28 5-7 0-0 5-6 1-9 10 2 1 2 0 0 15

22  Jorgensen, Heidi & 31 4-12 4-8 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 2 1 13

12 March,Kali * 35 3-10 2-5 4-4 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 3 12

25 Adewusi,Rachael i 23 4-11 0-0 1-2 5-4 9 5 1 1 0 0 9

15 Jackson,A'ryn * 22 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0

50 Murray,Mia 17 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 2 4

44  Buffington,Bradie 14 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 1 0 2

23  VanDresar,Rylee 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 2

10 Cavanagh,Tenley 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

05  Edris,Kiley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-56 6-18 13-16 10-27 37 25 6 16 3 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00% 3-6 50.00% 3-4 75.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 0-3 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 1-5 20.00% 4-4 100.00%

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57% 2-4 50.00% 5-6 83.33%

Total 19-56 33.9% 6-18 33.3% 13-16 81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Beloit 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Kalk,Elizabeth * 40 7-13 3-5 2-4 1-7 8 1 5 3 0 1 19

12 Welte,Hannah =3 33 3-8 2-6 3-4 1-4 5 3 1 4 0 4 11

03 Young,Marlee * 20 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 7

11 McNair,Johanna =3 21  1-6 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2

33 Bayo,Hadja * 19 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 2 1 1

25 Johnson,Hailey 29 5-11 1-2 8-10 0-5 5 3 1 1 0 0 19

20 Donath,Angela 15  1-1 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

15 Davis,Kaitlin 23  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 6-16 19-29 6-28 34 18 9 14 2 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-6 33.33% 0-1 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-10 20.00% 1-4 25.00% 2-6 33.33%

3rd Quarter 8-11 72.73% 1-1 100.00% 10-11 90.91%

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33% 2-5 40.00% 7-11 63.64%

Total 20-48 41.7% 6-16 37.5% 19-29 65.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 25

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Beloit
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,ANI'JA(in the paint) 09:33
REBOUND OFF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL ==
09:17 FOUL by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA 09:17 1-0 V1
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA 09:17 2-0 V2
08:58 MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,A'RYN 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KALK,ELIZABETH
08:38 MISS JUMPER by KALK,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARCH,KALI 08:28 5-0 V5
08:00 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL ==
MISS JUMPER by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 07:51
== REBOUND DEF by WELTE,HANNAH
07:44 TURNOVER by WELTE,HANNAH
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN 07:44
SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 07:44
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA 07:44
SUB IN by VANDRESAR,RYLEE 07:44
SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE 07:44
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA 07:44
MISS JUMPER by MARCH,KALI 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYO,HADJA
07:07 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
REBOUND DEF by VANDRESAR,RYLEE --
FOUL by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE 06:44
TURNOVER by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE 06:44
06:44 SUB OUT by YOUNG,MARLEE
06:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLIN
SUB OUT by JORGENSEN,HEIDI 06:44
SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN 06:44
06:22 MISS 3PTR by WELTE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by VANDRESAR,RYLEE --
TURNOVER by VANDRESAR,RYLEE 06:16
06:16 STEAL by WELTE,HANNAH
06:11 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WELTE,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MARCH,KALI 06:00
06:00 STEAL by BAYO,HADJA
05:47 MISS 3PTR by WELTE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MARCH,KALI ==
MISS JUMPER by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE(in the paint) 05:32
== REBOUND DEF by KALK,ELIZABETH
05:21 MISS JUMPER by KALK,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by MARCH,KALI ==
TURNOVER by JACKSON,A'RYN 05:12
05:12 STEAL by DAVIS,KAITLIN
05:12 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
05:12 SUB OUT by BAYO,HADJA
05:12 SUB IN by DONATH,ANGELA
05:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEY
SUB OUT by MARCH,KALI 05:12
SUB OUT by VANDRESAR,RYLEE 05:12
SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE 05:12
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MIA 05:12
SUB IN by EDRIS,KILEY 05:12

SUB IN by CAVANAGH, TENLEY 05:12



SUB IN by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

STEAL by JACKSON,A'RYN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN
SUB IN by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
MISS FT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

MISS JUMPER by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
TURNOVER by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

FOUL by EDRIS,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by CAVANAGH,TENLEY
REBOUND OFF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by CAVANAGH, TENLEY

FOUL by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB OUT by CAVANAGH, TENLEY
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA

GOOD 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
ASSIST by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

FOUL by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
SUB OUT by EDRIS,KILEY
SUB IN by MARCH,KALI

STEAL by MARCH,KALI
MISS 3PTR by MARCH,KALI

FOUL by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MIA

SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN

SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE

REBOUND DEF by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
MISS JUMPER by JORGENSEN,HEIDI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JORGENSEN,HEIDI

MISS JUMPER by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
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V4

V1

H2

V1

H1

H3

H5

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,HAILEY

FOUL by WELTE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by WELTE,HANNAH
ASSIST by DAVIS,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by DONATH,ANGELA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HAILEY
STEAL by WELTE,HANNAH
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAITLIN

SUB OUT by DONATH,ANGELA
SUB IN by YOUNG,MARLEE

REBOUND DEF by KALK,ELIZABETH

GOOD 3PTR by KALK,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by YOUNG,MARLEE

MISS 3PTR by WELTE,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MARLEE

TURNOVER by YOUNG,MARLEE

REBOUND DEF by WELTE,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,MARLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KALK,ELIZABETH

MISS FT by YOUNG,MARLEE

REBOUND DEF by KALK,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by KALK,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLIN

SUB IN by MCNAIR,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HAILEY(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
ASSIST by MARCH,KALI

VISITORS: Cornell College

00:06

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

12-14

H2

ASSIST by KALK,ELIZABETH

HOME TEAM: Beloit

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
SUB IN by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
SUB IN by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MARCH,KALI

STEAL by MARCH,KALI
GOOD LAYUP by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
MISS LAYUP by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL(in the paint)

BLOCK by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
REBOUND DEF by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,A'RYN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN
SUB OUT by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
SUB OUT by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
SUB IN by EDRIS,KILEY

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ANI'JA(in the paint)

STEAL by MURRAY,MIA

SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

REBOUND DEF by MARCH,KALI

SUB OUT by EDRIS,KILEY
SUB OUT by MARCH,KALI
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MIA
SUB IN by CAVANAGH, TENLEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:40
09:40
09:28
09:16
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14-14

16-14

18-14

V2

V4

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WELTE,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEY
MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,JOHANNAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG,MARLEE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLIN
SUB IN by BAYO,HADJA

MISS 3PTR by KALK,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER by BAYO,HADIJA
TURNOVER by WELTE,HANNAH
FOUL by WELTE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
SUB OUT by WELTE,HANNAH

SUB IN by DONATH,ANGELA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by BAYO,HADJA
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAITLIN

FOUL by DAVIS,KAITLIN



SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN
SUB IN by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
MISS 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN

SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
SUB IN by EDRIS,KILEY

SUB IN by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by EDRIS,KILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EDRIS,KILEY

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
SUB IN by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by EDRIS,KILEY

SUB OUT by EDRIS,KILEY
SUB IN by MARCH,KALI

TURNOVER by CAVANAGH,TENLEY

REBOUND DEF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

SUB OUT by CAVANAGH, TENLEY
SUB OUT by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
MISS FT by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JORGENSEN,HEIDI

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
FOUL by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
TURNOVER by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
SUB OUT by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB IN by EDRIS,KILEY

SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
FOUL by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE

REBOUND DEF by MARCH,KALI

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,A'RYN(in the paint)

18-17

18-18

20-18
20-20

21-20

21-21

V1

V2

V1

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by BAYO,HADJA

GOOD 3PTR by KALK,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by JOHNSON,HAILEY

BLOCK by BAYO,HADJA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLIN
SUB IN by YOUNG,MARLEE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
SUB IN by MCNAIR,JOHANNA

MISS FT by DONATH,ANGELA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DONATH,ANGELA

MISS LAYUP by KALK,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KALK,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
FOUL by BAYO,HADJA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,MARLEE

SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLIN

SUB OUT by DONATH,ANGELA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEY
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY

FOUL by BAYO,HADIJA

REBOUND DEF by BAYO,HADJA
TURNOVER by MCNAIR,JOHANNA



00:35 SUB OUT by BAYO,HADJA

00:35 SUB IN by YOUNG,MARLEE
SUB OUT by EDRIS,KILEY 00:35
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN 00:35
SUB IN by CAVANAGH, TENLEY 00:35
SUB IN by JORGENSEN,HEIDI 00:35
SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE 00:35
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA 00:35
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ANI'JA(in the paint) 00:23 23-21 V2
FOUL by CAVANAGH, TENLEY 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 MISS FT by MCNAIR,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Beloit
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by WELTE,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BAYO,HADJA

SUB OUT by CAVANAGH,TENLEY 10:00

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MIA 10:00

SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN 10:00

SUB IN by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 10:00
09:39 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by KALK,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 09:25 25-23 V2

FOUL by JACKSON,A'RYN 08:56
08:56 25-24 V1 GOOD FT by BAYO,HADJA
08:54 MISS FT by BAYO,HADJA

— REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MARLEE
08:54 25-26 H1 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,MARLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 08:54

08:54 25-27 H2 GOOD FT by YOUNG,MARLEE
MISS LAYUP by MARCH,KALI(in the paint) 08:43

08:43 BLOCK by BAYO,HADJA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM —

08:28 FOUL by KALK,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by MARCH,KALI 08:16
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA --

08:15 SUB OUT by YOUNG,MARLEE

08:15 SUB IN by DAVIS,KAITLIN
MISS 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYO,HADJA

07:48 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAITLIN
STEAL by MARCH,KALI 07:48

07:40 FOUL by BAYO,HADJA

07:40 SUB OUT by BAYO,HADJA

07:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN 07:40
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA 07:40
SUB IN by VANDRESAR,RYLEE 07:40
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA 07:40
MISS 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI 07:33

— REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAITLIN

FOUL by VANDRESAR,RYLEE 07:23

07:17 MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,JOHANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK by JORGENSEN,HEIDI 07:17

= REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 07:15



SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
FOUL by MURRAY,MIA

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MIA
MISS JUMPER by JORGENSEN,HEIDI

REBOUND DEF by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by MARCH,KALI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JORGENSEN,HEIDI

SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN

STEAL by JACKSON,A'RYN

GOOD JUMPER by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
ASSIST by MARCH,KALI

SUB OUT by VANDRESAR,RYLEE

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MIA

SUB IN by CAVANAGH, TENLEY

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
SUB IN by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ANI'JA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN
SUB IN by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
GOOD FT by MARCH,KALI
GOOD FT by MARCH,KALI
FOUL by MARCH,KALI

GOOD JUMPER by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
ASSIST by MARCH,KALI

FOUL by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE

MISS JUMPER by MARCH,KALI
REBOUND OFF by MARCH,KALI
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

SUB OUT by CAVANAGH, TENLEY
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA

STEAL by MURRAY,MIA

GOOD 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
ASSIST by MURRAY,MIA

FOUL by MURRAY,MIA

MISS JUMPER by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE

FOUL by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

27-27

29-27

29-29

31-29
31-31

32-31
33-31

33-32

33-33
35-33

35-34
35-35

38-35

38-36
38-37

38-38
38-39

V2

V2

V1
V2

V1

V2

V1

V3

V2
V1

H1

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,JOHANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WELTE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEY(in the paint)
FOUL by WELTE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,JOHANNA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCNAIR,JOHANNA

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JOHANNA

SUB IN by YOUNG,MARLEE

GOOD FT by WELTE,HANNAH
GOOD FT by WELTE,HANNAH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLIN
SUB IN by DONATH,ANGELA

TURNOVER by KALK,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MARLEE

GOOD FT by DONATH,ANGELA
GOOD FT by DONATH,ANGELA



SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA 01:46

SUB IN by VANDRESAR,RYLEE 01:46

01:38 FOUL by DONATH,ANGELA
GOOD FT by MARCH,KALI(fastbreak) 01:38 39-39
GOOD FT by MARCH,KALI(fastbreak) 01:38 40-39 V1

01:30 40-41 H1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KALK,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI 01:19
== REBOUND DEF by WELTE,HANNAH
01:04 40-43 H3 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,MARLEE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KALK,ELIZABETH
GOOD LAYUP by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE(in the paint) 00:48 42-43 H1
00:33 42-46 H4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HAILEY
-- ASSIST by WELTE,HANNAH
TURNOVER by MURRAY,MIA 00:12
00:12 STEAL by KALK,ELIZABETH
00:06 42-48 H6 GOOD LAYUP by KALK,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Beloit
10:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,MARLEE
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS, KAITLIN

SUB OUT by VANDRESAR,RYLEE 10:00

SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE 10:00

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MIA 10:00

SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN 10:00

SUB IN by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 10:00

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ANI'JA 10:00

MISS LAYUP by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL(in the paint) 09:39

REBOUND OFF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL ==

GOOD 3PTR by JORGENSEN,HEIDI 09:35 45-48 H3

ASSIST by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL ==

FOUL by MARCH,KALI 09:23
09:23 MISS FT by KALK,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:22 MISS FT by KALK,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND OFF by KALK,ELIZABETH
09:15 45-51 H6 GOOD 3PTR by WELTE,HANNAH
-- ASSIST by KALK,ELIZABETH

09:02 FOUL by DAVIS,KAITLIN
MISS LAYUP by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL(in the paint) 08:50
== REBOUND DEF by WELTE,HANNAH
08:35 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAITLIN
GOOD 3PTR by MARCH,KALI 08:19 48-51 H3
08:01 MISS 3PTR by WELTE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA ==
MISS LAYUP by JORGENSEN,HEIDI(in the paint) 07:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

07:39 SUB OUT by DONATH,ANGELA
07:39 SUB IN by YOUNG,MARLEE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RYN 07:39
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA 07:39
07:36 FOUL by YOUNG,MARLEE
07:34 FOUL by YOUNG,MARLEE
07:30 FOUL by JOHNSON,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MIA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KALK,ELIZABETH
06:49 48-54 H6 GOOD 3PTR by KALK,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL 06:30
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA 06:30



SUB IN by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VANDRESAR,RYLEE

FOUL by VANDRESAR,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by MARCH,KALI
MISS JUMPER by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE

BLOCK by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MIA

SUB OUT by JORGENSEN,HEIDI

SUB OUT by VANDRESAR,RYLEE
SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RYN

SUB IN by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MIA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MIA

SUB IN by CAVANAGH, TENLEY

MISS JUMPER by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
REBOUND OFF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MARCH,KALI
REBOUND OFF by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

MISS FT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RYN
TURNOVER by MARCH,KALI

SUB OUT by CAVANAGH, TENLEY
SUB IN by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
FOUL by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB OUT by ADEWUSI,RACHAEL
SUB IN by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE

TURNOVER by JORGENSEN,HEIDI

03:05
02:48
02:48
02:44

49-54
50-54

50-56

51-56

51-57

H5
H4

H 6

H5

H 6

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
SUB IN by BAYO,HADJA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MARLEE

MISS JUMPER by KALK,ELIZABETH
REBOUND OFF by WELTE,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by BAYO,HADJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALK,ELIZABETH
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,MARLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,KAITLIN
SUB OUT by YOUNG,MARLEE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by KALK,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KALK,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by BAYO,HADJA

FOUL by JOHNSON,HAILEY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAITLIN
SUB IN by YOUNG,MARLEE

MISS 3PTR by KALK,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by YOUNG,MARLEE
SUB IN by DONATH,ANGELA

MISS FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY

STEAL by WELTE,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by WELTE,HANNAH(in the paint)



FOUL by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
FOUL by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
TURNOVER by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE

SUB OUT by BUFFINGTON,BRADIE
SUB IN by MURRAY,MIA

STEAL by JORGENSEN,HEIDI
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ANI'JA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MURRAY,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,ANI'JA(in the paint)
FOUL by MURRAY,MIA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,A'RYN

FOUL by SIMMONS,ANI'JA

TURNOVER by MARCH,KALI

02:43
02:43
02:43
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:23
02:23
02:09
01:51

01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:12
01:12
01:12
00:59
00:48
00:48

00:48
00:35

00:35
00:35
00:35
00:27
00:27

51-59

51-60

53-60

54-60
55-60

55-61
55-62
57-62

57-63

57-64
57-65

H8

H9

H7

H 6
H5

H 6
H7
H5

H 6

H7
H8

REBOUND OFF by DONATH,ANGELA
GOOD LAYUP by DONATH,ANGELA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DONATH,ANGELA

SUB OUT by BAYO,HADJA
SUB IN by MCNAIR,JOHANNA
TURNOVER by KALK,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HAILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,HAILEY

GOOD FT by KALK,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by KALK,ELIZABETH

MISS FT by WELTE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WELTE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEY (fastbreak)

STEAL by WELTE,HANNAH



